UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2133307888 Fee: $98.00

Document prepared by and Karen A. Yarbrough
after recording return to: Cook County Clerk
Date: 11/20/2021 01:40 PM Pg: 1 of 4
(yinsberg Jacobs LLC
300 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2750

Chicago, linois 60606
Attn: Steven F, Ginsberg, Esq,

Property Address: 6200 North Hoyne
Chicago, [llinois

PIN Number: 14-04-110-037

Y D03 (=D, )
FIRST AMEXDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, FIXTURE,

-~

FILING AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SECURITY
AGREEMENT, FIXTURE FILING: AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND REN'S (this “Amendment”) made as of September 30, 2021,
by BCHHOYNE, LLC, an Illinois {imited iiability company (“Bortower™), for the benefit of
CIBC BANK USA, an Illinois state chartered basls, its successors and assigns (the “Lender™),

WITNESSF:

A, 'WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term/Luen Agreement dated as of December
29, 2017, as amended by the certain First Amendment te Loan Documents dated as of April 1,
2019 (as heretofore amended, the “Qriginal Loan Agrecment”), Letdlars agreed to make a loan to
Borrower in the maximum principal amount of Twenty-Eight Million Tive Hundred Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($28,500,000.00) (“Original Loan™). The Original Loan was evidenced by that
certain Promissory Note dated December 29, 2017, in the aggregate maximum principal amount
of Twenty-Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars «$22,500,000,00), as
amended by the certain First Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of April-t, 2019 (the
“Original Note”).

B,  WHEREAS, the Original Loan Agreement, the Original Note and all the other Loan
Documents (as defined in the Original Loan Agreement) were secured by, among other things, (1)
that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated as of December 29, 2017, and given by Borrower to Lender (the “Mortgage™), which
Mortgage was recorded on December 29, 2017, with the Recorder of Cook County, Hlinois, as
Document No. 1736345088, and (i) that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
Decembet 29, 2017, and given by Borrower to Lender (the “ALR”), which ALR was recorded on
December 29, 2017, with the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 1736345089,
both encumbering the property described on Exhibit A attached hereto,

4848-2556-6979, v. 1



2133307888 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. WHERFEAS, on or about the date heteof, Borrower, Guarantor (as defined in the
Original Loan Agreement), and Lender are entering into that certain Second Amendment to Loan
Documents (the “Amendment”), pursuant to which Borrower is executing that certain Amended
and Restated Promissory Note dated as of the date hereof in favor of Lender, in the maximum
principal amount of Twenty-Eight Million Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100
Dollars ($28,325,000.00) (the “Note”), which Note amends, restates, and replaces the Original
Note. The Original Loan Agreement, as amended by the Amendment shall be referred to herein as
the Loan Agreement, The Original Loan, as modified and restated by the Second Amendment to
Loan Documents and the Note shall be referred herein as the “Loan.”

D. Borrower and Lender desire, among other things, to enter and record this
Amendmert o further amend the Mortgage and ALR to evidence that they are security, among
other things, for/ti> Loan, the Note and the Loan Agteement,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the recitals set forth and made a part
hereof, the mutual coverants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt-und sufficiency of which is heteby acknowledged, the parties hereby
agree as follows:

(8)  Allreferencesto the ferm “Loan Agreement”, whenever and whetever used
in the Mortgage and ALR, shaliirean and refer to the Loan Agreement as defined herein,

(b)  All references to the “Lodn Documents”, whenever and wherever used in

the Mortgage and ALR, shall mean and refaria the Loan Documents as defined in the Loan
Agreement,

(¢)  “Loan” means the Loan as defined lierein,

(@)  All references to the term “Note,” wheneyst and wherever used in the
Mortgage or ALR, or similar term in any of them, with ragird to the promissoty note
evidencing the Loan, shall mean and refer to the Note (as same rusy be amended, restated,
modified ot supplemented and in effect from time to time),

(¢)  TFrom and after the date hetcof, the Maturity Date of ise Lean shall be
September 30, 2026,

() Except as modified hereby, the Mortgage and ALR continue and femain in
full force as effect.

[The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally]

AR AR A ek



2133307888 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, Bomowei has oatsed this Amendiment {o be duly exceuted
and delivered as of the day and year first above wrliten,

BORROWLER:
BCHHOYNI, LY.C, an Lllnols Bmited
liability cotigany —
By: %

Name:  Cameel Falip
It Manager )D/V///

-

STATB OF ~ TLLINOLE
$8.

N N N

COUNTY op COOK

The anderstanad, aNotaty "vilblic In and for the sald County, In the State aforgsald,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Cameel Ealim. ag Manager of BCHHOYNE, LLC, an Hlinots
limited Hability company, who 13 personally krowu to me to be the same person whose name is
subseribed o the foregoing tnstrimant appeared bufove te this day in person and ackhowledged
that he/she signed and delivered safd instrument as hs/her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said company, for the uses and puipuses therein set forth,

GTVEN uider ty hand wd noterial .sa.a':ﬁis Tt oﬁ%u 2021,
'A
o llﬂf M) 4

IHAB M SHENOUDA Notary Pubiie
Official Seal

&  Notary Public - Stata of lllinols
My Commission Explres May 13, 2025 ‘

My Coruntssion Expires:

tag 1 (2lda
v

Amendmant to Mortgago, Seourlty Agreomant,
Plxture Filing sud Assignment.of Lonses and Rents
Signatuee Page



2133307888 Page: 4 of 4
UNOFFICIAL COPY
EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

THE BAST 20 RODS OF THE NORTH % OF THE WEST % OF THE EAST % OF THE
NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 6, TOWNSIIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE NORTH 829.05 FEET THEREOF AND
EXCEPT STREET) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Property Address: 6200 North Hoyne Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60659
Tax LD, No.: 1405-110-037

Amendment to Mortgage, Securlty Agreement,
Fixture Filing and Assignment of Leases and Rents
Exhiblt A



